

6110000 ACCEPTANCE PROCEDURES FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL  
SIGNALS AND DEVICES  
COMMENTS FROM INDUSTRY REVIEW

\*\*\*\*\*

Howard Holley  
[howard.holley@cardnotbe.com](mailto:howard.holley@cardnotbe.com)

Comment: (1-13-10)  
Under specification 611-2.3.1... Should it read, "ITS as-built plans SHALL include..."

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Ken Zinck  
386-740-3471, Fax: 386-740-3481  
[ken.zinck@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:ken.zinck@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (1-14-10)  
Comments by Ronda Daniell of Ocala Operations:  
(1) 611-2.2 Why are there items underlined when there is no other underlining in the Specification Book?  
(2) Should the contractor not be informed that acceptance will also be based on the as-built submittal?

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Stefanie Maxwell  
850-414-4314, Fax: 850-412-8021  
[stefanie.maxwell@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:stefanie.maxwell@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (1-7-10)  
Subarticle 611-2.2: Please include the form numbers. **750-010-02** for the **Submittal Data - Traffic Control Equipment** form; **700-010-22** for the **Final Acceptance of Traffic Signal Installation(s) and Transfer of Maintenance** form. The form number is the easiest method to locate the form. Also, the form number does not change even if the contents of the form are modified in the future.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Chris Sweitzer  
386-961-7418  
[chris.sweitzer@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:chris.sweitzer@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (1-15-10)

Proposed addition to 611-7.1: The fact that an item is listed on the APL is not proof that an individual item is not defective. Suggest continuing to test these items.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*